

T

SLP(C)No. 6577 OF 2003  
ITEM No.50

Court No. 4

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6577/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2003 in CP 37/03  
in WP(C) No. 677/03 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT GWALIOR)

S.K. DASGUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SINGH SENGAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment )  
With

SLP(C)No.6633/2003, SLP(C)No.7140/2003

(With prayer for interim relief and With appln.(s) for exemption from  
filing C/C of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing OT  
and office report)

Date : 25/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vivek Tankha, Adv. Gen. for State of MP  
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.  
Mrs. Yogmaya, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Adv. Gen. for State of MP  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is no appearance for the respondents though served.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paperbooks. Parties may file  
additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Impugned order dated 17.4.2003 shall continue to remain in operation during the hearing of th  
e appeals.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master